The following information has been determined to be exempt from
disclosure from the Modifications under exemption 4:

Names of key personnel from:

Modification 11: p. 2, I.; Modification 25, p. 1; Modification 28, p. 1; and
Modification 41, p. 2., D.



OMB Approval # 0042

1. CONTRACLT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. Jd. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicabdie)
42 NOV_ 06 143
8. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than /tem 6) COOE L
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, State, and Zlp Code) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
The Bionetics Corporation
Tenth Floor, Suite 1000 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Harbour Centre Building
2 Eaton Street 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Hampton, VA 23669 NAS1-19470
X
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILTY CODE 11/1/91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

C] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foilowing methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Page 2.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. INITEM 10A.

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, D is required to sign this document and retumn ies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

-The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
CAROLYN A. WELLS
CONTRACTING OFFJCER

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. U?BST?S OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Ae77a

Y, ,
o [ A /707 e

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signatufe of Contratting Offcer) -4
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 . STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-33)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243

FILE COPY



A. Section H, H.1, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect a funding
increase of $498,500 of which $482,000 is added to cost and $16,500 is added to fee.

"H. 1 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $6,482,424 and covers the following
period of performance: November 1, 1991 through April 15, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $442,032 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee”

LAAAA SRS AL S A AR e A A A a i ad il et 2t el iRyl R e e e Y e L 2 2 b L L Ty ywweway

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost - Fixed Fee CPFF Funding* LOE
Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $5,360,618 105,726
Mod. 33 0 0 0 275,300 0.
Mod. 34 0 0 0 525,000 0
Mod. 35 0 0 0 8,850 0
Mod. 36 0 0 0 29,138 0
Mod. 37 0 0 0 34,000 0
Mod. 38 0 0 0] 47,081 0
Meod. 39 349,650 18,170 367,820 0 9,972
Mod. 40 0 0 0 145,969 0
Mod. 41 -748,979 -1,994 -750,973 0 -6,568
Mod. 42 0 0 0 498,500 0
Total $6,526,535 $456,647 $6,983,182 $6,924,456 109,130

*Includes $6,482,424 for cost and $442,032 for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR JO RTR AMOUNT STATUS TASK ORDER

AFC.1200 M3163 99230120200 $13,450 Complete

AFC.1200 R20033 50590820100 60,000 Complete

AFC.1201 R20033 50590820100 86,000 Complete

AFC.1202 M3163 998230120200 17,100 Complete

AFC.1203 A5409 28230120100 10,000 Complete

AFC.1203 M3163 99230120200 137,000 Complete

AFC.1203 R20033 50590820100 43,000 Complete

AFC.1204 M3163 99230120200 32,000 Complete

AFC.1204 R20033 50590820100 6,000 Complete

AFC.1205 R20033 50590820100 93,950 Complete
Page 2 OF 2
NAS1-19470

Modification No. 42



OMB Approval 8 27° 42

: 1 CONTRAC ~ODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ' 3
2 AMENOMENT.MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO_ (i applicatie)
41 OCT 31 1936
6 I1ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than item §) CCOE I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001
8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streeX, county, State, and Zip Code) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

The Bionetics Corporation

11833 Canon Boulevard, Suite 100 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Newport News, VA 23606

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS1-19470Q

10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE | FacuTY cooe 11/1/91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compleling ltems 8 and 15, and returning . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER !S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NOC. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) Alternate I (APR 1984)
0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, Xis required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purposes of this modification are to revise the Statement of Work (SOW ) to include only those SOW areas
shown below and thereby reduce the contract value, change the mailing address for the contract, and revise the
Key Personnel clause. Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

William D. Christensen, Ph.D., P.E. PANICE H. CLARK

Vice President, Life & Envir. Sciences CONTRACTING OFFICER
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
WA - 10/30/96 By L. o

(Signature of person authonzed 1o sKgn) (Signature of Contracting Officer) L .. c

NSN 7540-01-152-3070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

F‘LE COP\{



<

A. Section B, B.2, Level of Effort, Paragraph A, contained therein is hereby replaced by the following to
include the reduction of 6,568 hours associated with the reduced effort.

A, In performing effort under this contract, the Contractor is obligated to provide up to 109,130
direct labor hours, exclusive of subcontracting and consulitants, as defined in Paragraph C below.”

B. Section B, B.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, is hereby replaced by the following to include the decrease
in cost and fee associated with reduced effort for the 6-one month option periods. The Other Direct Cost
Limitation is reduced by $660,855. The total decrease in cost is $748,979 and the total decrease in fixed fee
is $1,994.

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE

A. The estimated cost of the contract is $6,526,535, exclusive of the fixed fee of $456,647. The
total of the estimated cost and fixed fee is $6,983,182.

B. Other Direct Cosf Limitation
The estimated cost set forth above includes $3,507,345 for other direct costs.”

C. Section C, C. 1 Statement of Work, is revised effective November 1, 1996. The revised statement of work
includes those sections shown below with all other SOW requirements deleted effective October 31, 1996.

“2.3 Environmental Sanitation
24 Hazardous Waste Management

2.5.1 Environmental Activities
2.10 Pollution Prevention
2.11 Air Resources Management
2.12 Chemical Inventory Tracking
2.13 Program Support Activities
3.0 Specialized Tasks”

D. Section H H.2, Key Personnel and Facilities, Paragraph C, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

“H.2, KEY PERSONNEL AND FACILITIES (NASA 18-52.235-71) (MAR 1989).
(c) The list of personnel and/or facilities (shown below or as specified in the Contract Schedule) may.

with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time to time during the course of the contract tc
add or delete personnel and/or facilities.

;u;«bua ﬁ'ic is i .J »..u-J \b) (43

Page 2 OF
NAS1-1947
Modification No. 4



LA R Ly e R e P e P TR S SRS R R R R RS AL AR A AL AL L A A AL ALl LT LY Ry y ey

Through Mod 32

Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Total

*Includes $6,000,424 for cost and $425,532 for fee.

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Est. Cost

$6,925,864

oNoNoNoNeNo)

349,650

0

-748,979
$6,526,535

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed Fee

$440,471

'
-
[e]
[{o]

©
H
0
o

P OOCOOOOOO

o
H
~N

CPFF

$7,366,335

cNoNoNoNeNo

367,820

0

-750,973
$6,983,182

Funding®

$5,360,618
275,300
525,000
8,850
29,138
34,000
47,081

0

145,969

0

$6,425,956

105,726

©
©
~
ONOOOOOO

Jo
0
o)

-

-
(@]
©
Y
w
o

Page 3 0OF3
NAS1-19470

Maodification No. 41



OMB Approval # 270 42

1. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! I 2

2 AMENDMENT.MOODIFICATION NO.
40

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

OCT 18 -1

4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO S. PROJECT NO. (if appiicabie)

6 1SSUED BY COOE

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than /tem 6) COODE L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

The Bionetics Corporation
Tenth Floor, Suite 1000
Harbour Centre Building

2 Eaton Street

Hampton, VA 23669

(x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEE/TEM 11)

10A. MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS1-19470

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
TFACIUTY CODE 11/1/91
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foilowing methods:

COOE

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
#irtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer airsady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)

See Page 2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. INITEM 10A.

()

———eq

X

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [[] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

Excepl as provided herain, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heratofora changed, remains unchanged and in full force and affect.
1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or pant)

CAROLYN A. WELLS

L,
168 uryr'ao STATES OF m?m'c,x; 16C. DATE SIGNED

ov [0 p b s ( %////A/'

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C OATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authonzed to sign)

(Signaturg of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS ECITICN UNUSABLE

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev 10-33)
Prescrbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

FILE CLt



A. Section H, H.1, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect a funding
increase of $145,969 of which $125,428 is added to cost and $20,541 is added to fee.

“‘H. 1 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1930)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $6,000,424 and covers the following
period of performance: November 1, 1991 through October 31, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $425,532 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee”

'.0..t."'.t'..ﬁﬁt.i'.t'ﬁ".Q.iti..i".."'ﬂ".'ﬁt.ﬁ..'.ii"i".Q.t'ﬁﬂ'i..i‘i..'..'..""..'."'.it..'i..ﬁ.t.ﬁ."i'ﬁi*"'i.ttt

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Funding* LOE
Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $5,360,618 105,726
Mod. 33 0 0 0 275,300 0
Mod. 34 0] 0 0 525,000 0
Mod. 35 0 0 0 8,850 0
Mod. 36 0 0 0 29,138 0]
Mod. 37 0] 0 @] 34,000 0
Mod. 38 0 0 0 47,081 0
Mod. 39 349,650 18,170 367,820 0 9,972
Mod. 40 0 0 0 145,969 0
Total $7,275,514 $458,641 $7,734,155 $6,279,987 115,698

*Includes $6,000,424 for cost and $425,532 for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR JO RTR AMOUNT STATUS TASK ORDER
AFC.1197 M3201 99220040400 $ 18,569 Complete 502, Mod. 1
AFC.1194 R20033 50590820100 27,400 Complete
AFC.1189 M3163 99230120200 100,000 Complete

Page 20F 2
NAS1-19470

Moaodification Na. 40



AV Apirze W1 W R
' COMTRACT C otk ‘ PAGE OF PAGES
! 1 2

AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

AME 2L MENT MOOIFICATION MO ) EFFETIVE DATE 4 REQUIN TIONIPURUCHALE RE NO 5 PRQUIECT NO (If appik: sty

39 CCT 19 g

4 LED W CQOE 7 ADMINIG TERED BY (If other than itam 4) CQOE [

Mantonal Aeronautics and Space Admiistration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

3 MNAME ANO ACORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streel, county. State. and Zip Code) {x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

The Bionetics Corporation

Tenth Floor, Suite 1000 98. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
Harbour Centre Building
2 Eaton Street 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORCER NO.
Hampton, VA 23669 NAS1-18470

X

108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CQOoE I FACILITY COOE 11/1/91
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or
(¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEL
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ff b,
virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach telegram or letter makes
refarence lo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER iS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDEF
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY CF:

H.5, Options

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMOODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibée.)

The purposes of this modification are to exercise 6-one month option periods pursuant to Section H, H.5, Options.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A. as herelofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and affect
1SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pant)

CARQLYN A. WELLS
CONTRACTING OFFICER

158 CONTRACTCRIQFFEROR 15C ODATE 3IGNED 168 UNITEO 3TATHS CF AM/F,R(CA 5 16C DATE SIGNED
/ J VL
va . J ry . -~ -~
v __ it T 16 A
1 Signatum oA Jerson suthonZed o sgn) (Slqnalw{) o Sonymcting 2Mcor) |
NOMN 1540-01-152-3070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 Rev '0-33)
PRE/NICLS ECITICMN UNUSABLE Proscribed by GSA

FAR (48 ZFR) S3 243



A Section B, B 2, Level of Effo. ’aragraph A, contained therein is herouy replaced by the following to
include 3,972 hours added for the 8-one month option penods.

AL In performing effort under this contract, the Contractor is obligated to provide up to 115,698
direct labor hours, exclusive of subcontracting and consultants, as defined in Paragraph C below.”

B Section B, B.3, Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, is hereby replaced by the following to include the cost ar
fee associated with adding the 6-one month option periods. The Other Direct Cost Limitation is increased t
$30,000. The total increase in cost is $343,650 and the total increase in fixed fee is $18,170.

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE

A. The estimated cost of the contractis $7,275,514, exclusive of the fixed fee of $458,641. The
total of the estimated cost and fixed fee is $7,734,155.

B. Other Direct Cost Limitation
The estimated cpst set forth above includes $4,168,200 for other direct costs.”
C. Section F, F.2, Period of Performance, is hereby replaced with the following:
“F.2 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE |
The period of performance shall be 66 months from the effective date of this contract.”

E. Exhibit G, Subcontracting Plan, increases the contract subcontracting goals by $7,644 for small business
and $480 for small disadvantaged business.

T T S ur e ar e ururer erpupapurarararepa g e i 2 2 a2 e T L i A R A A LA a Al Al S b b il A At b bt bl

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Funding* LOE
Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $5,360,618 105,726
Mod. 33 0 0 0 275,300 0
Mod. 34 0 0 0 525,000 0
Mod. 35 0 0 0 8,850 0
Mod. 36 0 0 0 29,138 0
Mod. 37 0 0 0 34,000 0
Mod. 38 0 0 - 0 47,081 0
Mod. 39 349,650 18.170 367,820 0 9972
Total $7,275,514 $458,641 $7,734,155 $6,279,987 115,698
‘Includes $5,874,996 for cost and $404,471 for fee.
Page 2 OF
NAS1-1947

Modification No 72



OMB Approval 4 27000042
1. CONTRACT ID CQOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! 2
2. AMENCMERN T MODIFICATICON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRQUECT NO. (If applicablc)
38 SERP 1 ).
6. ISSUED 8Y COOE . 7. ACMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CCOE [

Nationa!l Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (x 9A. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

The Bionetics Corporation

Tenth Floor, Suite 1000 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Harbour Centre 8uilding
2 Eaton Street 10A. MOCIFICATICN OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Hampton, VA 23669 NAS1-19470
X

108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CQODE l FACILITY CODE 11/1/91

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offars must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foilowing methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference o the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the salicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 2.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) [ A. THIS CHANGE CROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CCNTRACT ORLCER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY CF.

2. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authotity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, (] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office,
14. 2ESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where leasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

A. Section H, H.1, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect a funding increase of 347,801
of which 344,551 is added to cost and $2,530 is added to fee.

Sxcect as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 1CA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuil force and 2ffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar pnnt)

CAROLYN A. WELLS

158. ZONTRACTCRCFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. JNITED ST S CF Ahfﬂ? 16C. DATE 3iGNED
- —
o 0ty /L LA e T
(Signature of person authonzed !0 siqn} (Stqnalyﬁa of "an{ra(/nq CfMcer)
MNEMN TS4C-01.152-3070 30-108 STANDARD FCRM 30 (Rev. 1C-32)
PREICUS ECITICN UNUSABLE

Prescnbed 2y 58
FAR 748 CFR) 52 243

. F!LE (‘/' IR



"H. 1 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $5,874,996 and covers the following
period of performance: November 1, 1991 through October 7, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $404,991 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee”

.t".t"...'ﬁ'...'t"-ﬁﬁ"..'.ﬁ..Q.t....‘ﬁ.'ii'tﬁi.tﬁﬁ'ﬁ.t'ﬁii.ﬁtﬁ'ﬁtﬁ.ﬁ.‘ﬁ'.ﬁ."ttt'titt'it'ﬁt'ﬁﬁ'ﬁi"“'i"ﬁ"i"'ﬁtttitt.tt

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Funding” LOE
Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 35,360,618 105,726
Mod. 33 0 0 0 275,300 0
Mod. 34 -0 0 0 525,000 0
Mod. 35 0 0 0 8,850 0
Mod. 36 0 0 0 29,138 0
Mod. 37 0 0 0 34,000 0
Mod. 38 0 , 0 0 47,081 0
Total $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $6,279,987 105,726
*Includes $5,874,996 for cost and $404,991 for fee.
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
PR JO RTR AMOUNT STATUS TASK ORDER
AFC.1191 A5409 28230120100 $27,431 Complete
AF.5417 M3163 99230120200 19,650 Complete
Page 20F 2
MAS1-19470

- Modification No. 38



QOMB Approval # 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENTMOODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROQUECT NO. (/ applicabie)
37 U 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If other than ten 6} COQE [
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, counly, State, and Zip Code) (x) | SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
The Bionetics Corporation
Tenth Floor, Suite 1000 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Harbour Centre Building
2 Eaton Street 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/CRDER NO.
Hampton, VA 23669 NAS1-19470
X
108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE | FACILTY CODE 11/1/91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

B The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ttems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; of
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
See Page 2.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [_] is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOOCIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

A. Section H, H.1, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect a funding increase of $34,000
of which $33,200 is added to cost and $800 is added to fee.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinlj

CAROLYN A. WELLS

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA A 16C. DATE SIGNED
-t . I - n“
ay AN {/L 8 'L//' Lo JUL 3 - ]gv
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (S:gna.’;ﬁ ol Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8G70 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

‘ LR O



“H. 1 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Govemment to this contract is $5,830,445 and covers the following
period of performance: November 1, 1991 through September 26, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $402,461 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee®

P Tt s sy e e e e e e e e L e e 2 T A 2 2 2 A TR R T 22 A A d Al A Al S a el R et el it il

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Funding* LOE
Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $5,360,618 105,726
Mod. 33 0 0 0 275,300 0
Mod. 34 0 0 0 525,000 0
Mod. 35 0 0 0 8,850 0
Mod. 36 0 0 0 29,138 0
Mod. 37 0 0 0 34.000 0
Total $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $6,232,906 105,726

*Includes $5,797,245 for cost and $401,661 for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR JO RTR AMOUNT  STATUS  TASK ORDER
AFC.1159 M3163 992-30-12-02 $20,000 Complete
AF.5384 R20033 50590820100 14,000 Complete
Page 2 OF 2
NAS1-19470

Modification No. 37



OMB Approval 8 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID COO€ PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF%%TNE ?ATE s 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicadie)
16 Al 5 Jab
6 ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than tem 6) COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (x) | SA AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

The Bionetics Corporation

Tenth Floor, Suite 1000 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Harbour Centre Building
2 Eaton Street 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Hampton, VA 23669 NAS1-19470
X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACIITY CODE 11/1/91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in kem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)

See Page 2.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NC. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [ is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationvcontract subject matter where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause.
Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

A. Section H, H.1, Contract Funding, is hereby repiaced by the foliowing to reflect a funding increase of $29,138,
of which $27,572 is added to cost and $1,566 is added to fee.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFKCER (Type or print)

CAROLYN A. WELLS

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMER)ZA .- 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY Ay L /////,,:,»/ .-
(Signature of person authorized to sign) " (Signatury/ol Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

o
=

doae



“H. 1

CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $5,797,245 and covers the following
period of performance: November 1, 1991 through August 9, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $401,661 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee”

LA LA AR A A A AL AL A d Al R 2l d il ad il el et leddad el dad el il sl sttt sl ls el TRy g g ey

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF

Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335
Mod. 33 0 0 0
Mod. 34 0 0 0
Mod. 35 -0 0o 0
Mod. 36 0 0 0
Total $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335

*Inciudes $5,797,245 for cost and $401,661 for fee.

Funding* LOE

$5,360,618 6
275,300 0
525,000 0

8,850 0
29,138 0
$6,198,906 6

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR JO RTR AMOUNT STATUS TASK ORDER
AFC.1164 M3164 99230120200 $20,000 Compilete 501
AFC.1187 R20033 50580850100 3,012 Complete 501
AFC.1180 M3201 99220040400 6,126 Complete 502
Page 2 OF 2
NAS1-19470

Modification No. 36



OMB Approval »  2700-0042

1. CONTRALCT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 [ 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJVECT NO. (¥ appiicable)
35 APR 1 A 1496
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Aem 6) CO0E [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

The Bionetics Corporation
Tenth Floor, Suite 1000
Harbour Centre Building

2 Eaton Street

Hampton, VA 23669

{x)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

CODE ] FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS1-19470

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
11/1/91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in kem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separale letier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of letter makes

referance 10 the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Page 2.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A,

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [:] is required to sign this document and return

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract sutject matter where feasible.)

copies to the issuing office.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

A. Section H, H.1, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect a funding increase of $525,000

of which $8,374 is added to cost and $476 is added to fee.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and eflect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

CAROLYN A. WELLS

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNI,TEP STATES OF AMER/(A j 16C. DATE SIGNED
: /

{Signature of person authorzed o sign)

/ ;a7
v A 7 . .
o DL LAl
(Signature/ol Contractihg Officer ‘

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



“H. 1 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the totai amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $5,769,673 and covers the following
period of performance: November 1, 1991 through August 9, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $400,095 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee”

..ﬁQiQ.‘."..Q"O.."i.ﬁ...t't""-'.t'."t.'i".'tt"'ﬁ"t..'.'““.ﬁ"'“"'.ﬁ..t.."itﬁ'tﬁ..-"..t.".'..'.ﬁ.tﬁ..'..tt'.".

CONTRACT TABULATION
Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Funding* LOE
Through Mod 32 $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $5,360,618 105,726
Mod. 33 0 0 0 275,300 0
Mod. 34 0 0 0 525,000 0
Mod. 35 ‘0 0 0 8.850 0
Total $6,925,864 $440,471 $7,366,335 $6,169,768 105,726

*Includes $5,769,673 for cost and $400,095 for fee.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR JO RTR AMOUNT STATUS
AFA.2107 R19986 50559880600 $8,850 Complete
Page 20F 2
NAS1-19470

Modification No. 35



OMB Approval #: 27( M2 —

[ 1. CONTRACT ) COORL PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENOMENTMOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTMVE DATE 4. REQUWITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicable)
34 APR 0 4 1938
6. ISSUED BY CO0E 7. ADMINSSTERED BY (¥ other than Nem &) cooe |
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NG, sireet, county, Stale, and Zip Code) (x) | %A AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

The Bionetics Corporation -
Tenth Floor, Suite 1000 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Harbour Centre Bullding :

2 Eaton Street 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

Hampton, VA 23669 . ; : . NAS1-19470
X

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE - -1 m:l.mrcooe e - O s111/81 SRR
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT. ATIONS

(L] The above numbersd sckcktation is smended as set forth in Nem 14. The hour and date sgecied fo f'“"!‘ olua,D ia endonded,. || ie -dggd-
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specilied in 56 solloliafion or &' & aum-ug&:"“‘ SR

(a) By completing Kema 8 and 15, and retuming coples of the amendment; (b) D{Mne;ﬂdlh;mmmhwwdm%gﬂd:u
(c) By separate letier or telegram which inchudes a 10 she solicitslion and amendment sumbers. FALURE 